

**BID 24-0049-2 SALT CREEK BOAT RAMP PARK IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID DUE: MAY 15, 2024 @ 2PM**

				B&D Clearing, Inc. Black Creek, GA		Griffin Contracting, Inc. Pooler, GA		**E&D Contracting Services, Inc. Savannah, GA		*Sandhill ALS Construction, Inc. Port Wentworth, GA	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,184.79	\$ 16,184.79	\$ 21,475.63	\$ 21,475.63	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Silt Fence, Non-sensitive	800	LF	\$ 3.85	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3.88	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
3	Construction Exit	1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,117.00	\$ 4,117.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	Remove Existing Bollards	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 2,406.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Remove Existing Signs	1	LS	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete	81	SY	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 26.38	\$ 2,136.78	\$ 10.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,240.00
7	Remove Painted Lines	1	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	Grading	1	LS	\$ 44,407.00	\$ 44,407.00	\$ 39,111.00	\$ 39,111.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
9	Remove Unsuitable Material as Directed by Owner	300	CY	\$ 38.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 26.41	\$ 7,923.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Foreign Borrow for Replacement of Unsuitable Material	300	CY	\$ 35.75	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 11,430.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	24x24 Catch Basin	2	EA	\$ 6,076.26	\$ 12,152.52	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
12	12" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	60	LF	\$ 52.08	\$ 3,124.80	\$ 48.40	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	8" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	65	LF	\$ 27.51	\$ 1,788.15	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
14	4" Corrugated Pipe	20	LF	\$ 27.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 55.40	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
15	4" PVC with pull string	80	LF	\$ 41.92	\$ 3,353.60	\$ 8.35	\$ 668.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
17	6" GAB Base for Pavement	1,358	SY	\$ 23.60	\$ 32,059.29	\$ 33.25	\$ 45,168.28	\$ 45.00	\$ 61,130.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 88,298.89
18	1 1/2" 9.5mm Asphaltic Concrete Surface	1,358	SY	\$ 20.55	\$ 27,916.03	\$ 23.94	\$ 32,521.16	\$ 36.00	\$ 48,904.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,753.33
19	4" Concrete Sidewalk	118	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,844.44	\$ 69.38	\$ 8,217.68	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,291.11
20	Riprap, including Filter Fabric	2	SY	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 232.65	\$ 465.30	\$ 312.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
21	Inlet Sediment Trap	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 413.23	\$ 826.46	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
22	Signage and Painted Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8,583.00	\$ 8,583.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	Temporary Grassing, Seed	1,875	SY	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,856.36	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,406.33	\$ 3.10	\$ 5,812.84	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,812.67
24	Permanent Grassing, Seed	1,875	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,406.51	\$ 1.23	\$ 2,306.39	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,438.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,812.67
25	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
	ACK of Addendum 1			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 212,561.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 214,491.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 279,748.84</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 300,958.67</b>

\*MBE

\*\*WBE

**ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. UNIT PRICES SHALL BE TO TWO (2) DECIMAL POINTS. PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REDUCE TO TWO (2) DECIMAL POINTS.**